PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Molly Summerfield 517.303.9984 517.393.7710, ext. 1067



Lansing Credit Union Donates Over \$5,100 to Helping Hands Respite Care

LANSING, Mich. (January 31, 2020) – CASE Credit Union is pleased to announce a check was presented for \$5,125 to its fourth-quarter charity partner, Helping Hands Respite Care (HHRC). HHRC is a nonprofit organization that supports families through professional, compassionate, and person-centered caregiving.

"We thank CASE for choosing Helping Hands as one of their charity partners," said executive director of HHRC, Yvonne Fleener. "Their support will help build our capacity to meet the needs of seniors and people with disabilities. We will put every dollar to good use right away!"

Through special events and activities, including "Dress Down for Charity" days, partnering with AmazonSmile, contests, and more, CASE employees raised \$5,125 for HHRC.

"Quarter after quarter, I am continuously impressed by the generosity of our employees," said Jeffrey Benson, president and CEO at CASE Credit Union. "We are proud to support an organization that provides resources and services to our veterans, seniors, and individuals with disabilities."

CASE hosted a formal check presentation for HHRC on January 29 at 8 a.m. during an all-staff meeting.

About Helping Hands Respite Care

Helping Hands Respite Care is a nonprofit organization providing in-home care, adult day services, weekend overnight respite, and community living support for children and adults with disabilities, seniors, and veterans.

About CASE Credit Union

Established in 1936 by Lansing area educators, CASE Credit Union is a full-service financial institution serving over 45,000 members and managing approximately \$300 million in assets. CASE Credit Union is focused on service and committed to exceeding the financial expectations of today's mobile society through convenient products and services.